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Position Name

Ireland

ID

1657 1
1677 2
1626 3
1667 4
1596 5
1620 6
1621 7
1671 8
1605 9
1658 10
1636 11
1641 12
1635 13
1673 14
1619 15
1595 16
1597 17
1624 18
1652 19
1661 20
1625 21
1688 22
1678 23
1593 24
1594 25
1651 26
1592 27
1642 28
1653 29
1629 30
1655 31
1687 32
1630 33
1591 34
1634 35
1608 36
1654 37
1637 38
1666 39
1660 40
1650 41
1616 42
1618 43
1598 44
1

Sean LAWTON
Lughaidh MALLON
David WILLIAMS
Cian HODGINS
Sean CRONIN

Billy COOGAN
Myles HEWLETT
Finn DIVER

Louie WOODGER
Robert TROY
Diarmuid FAGAN
John RYAN

Luke DUFFY
Tommy ARTHUR
Callum BARRON
Tom BRESLIN
Cillian KEEGAN
Ruairi MCEVOY
Gerard DUNNE
William VERLING
Geardid LONG
John HANLEY

Jack MCCAUSLAND
Lorcan BENJACAR
Leon BRADY

Peter FARRELL
Ruairi HOLLYWOOD
Conor SHERWIN
Eoghan O'CONNOR
Danny NUGENT
Aidan MAHER
Jamie MCDONNELL
Christopher KEENAN
Padraig CORDUFF
Jack DONEGAN
Jamie WHELAN
Timmy HAWKINS
Ross KILLALEA
Thomas BERGIN
Ferdia DENNIS MCALEAVY
Oscar DURSTON
Conor MURPHY
Joseph RICHARDS
Devan MORRISSEY

3rd December 2023

Meath County Board

Team Name

Durrus A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C.
Metro/St. Brigids A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

Barrow Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. John's A.C.

St. Nicholas A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
Westport A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Ace A.C.A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Enniskillen R.C.

Drogheda and District A.C.

Westport A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Skibbereen A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Results U19 Boys

Team Scoring
Lagan Valley A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

County
Cork
Antrim

Dublin

Antrim
Dublin
Cork
Westmeath
Westmeath

Antrim

Dublin
Dublin

Cork

Antrim
Dublin
Dublin

Westmeath
Cork

Cork

Dublin
Cork
Westmeath

Cork
Wicklow
Kildare
Kildare
Dublin

Printed at 09:08 05/12/2023



%

123.ie National Cross Country

3rd December 2023

Results U19 Boys

®
. ]23 'e Navan Adventure Centre, Meath
Athletics ®

Ireland

1638
1628
1613
1664
1675
1670
1669
1609
1627
1647
1589
1614
1587
1683
1588
1644
1674
1617
1643
1590
1656
1640
1646

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Place

A W N

Place

H W N

Place

v A W DN

Pablo LOZANO
Tadhg RYAN

Adam VEIGHEY
James DILLON

Ben GILLEN

Luke SAVAGE
Michael CUDDIHY
Nathan HARPUR
Michael O'SHEA
Tom MCCARTHY
Ruairi MCDONNELL
Alexander BROOME
Conan DEMPSEY
Ciaran LOGUE
Oisin FLAVIN

Finn CAMPBELL
Daniel DOHERTY
Karan PILLAY

Fionn BEGLEY

Jack MCNULTY
Rian O'LUASA
Conleth MULLEN
Dara MCGRANDLES

Club Team Points
Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

County Team Points
County

Dublin

Cork

Antrim

Westmeath

Province Team Points
Province

Dublin

Munster

Leinster

Ulster

Connacht

Meath County Board

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Naas A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Waterford A.C.
Skerries A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Greystones and District A.C.
Moy Valley A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Foyle Valley A.C.

Lake District A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Lagan Valley A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Carraig-Na-Bhfear A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Positions
5,16,17,24
2,14, 23,49
11,12, 28,38
42,43,56,62

Positions

5,9, 16,17, 24, 25
1, 10, 20, 29, 31, 37
2,8,14,23,49, 61
11, 12, 28, 38, 45, 66

Positions
5,9,16,17, 24, 25
4,10, 19, 20, 26, 37
12, 13, 21, 28, 30, 33
14, 22, 23, 32,49, 58
27,34,55,57,59, 64

Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath

Lagan Valley A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Lagan Valley A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Kildare

Antrim

Dublin

Wicklow

Kildare

Wicklow
Antrim
Kildare
Wicklow

Cork
Westmeath
Wicklow

Points
62
88
89

203

Points
96
128
157
200

Points
96
116
137
198
296
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